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Foreword

ISO (the International Organization for Standardization) and IEC (the International Electrotechnical Commission)
form the specialized system for worldwide standardization. National bodies that are members of ISO or IEC
participate in the development of International Standards through technical committees established by the
respective organization to deal with particular fields of technical activity. ISO and IEC technical committees
collaborate in fields of mutual interest. Other international organizations, governmental and non-governmental, in
liaison with ISO and IEC, also take part in the work.

International Standards are drafted in accordance with the rules given in the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 3.

In the field of information technology, ISO and IEC have established a joint technical committee, ISO/IEC JTC 1.
Draft International Standards adopted by the joint technical committee are circulated to national bodies for voting.
Publication as an International Standard requires approval by at least 75 % of the national bodies casting a vote.

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this Amendment may be the subject of patent
rights. ISO and IEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

Amendment 29 to International Standard ISO/IEC 10646-1:1993 was prepared by Joint Technical Committee
ISO/IEC JTC 1, Information technology, Subcommittee SC 2, Coded character sets.
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Page 11, Clause 19

In the list of Block names, after the entry KHMER (see
Amd. 25), insert a new entry as follows:

MONGOLIAN 1800-18AF

Page 12, Clause 21

In paragraph 1, in the list of character names, after
the entry:

200A HAIR SPACE
insert a new entry:

202F NARROW NO-BREAK SPACE

Page 15, Clause 25, Figure 4 (see Amendment 5)

In Figure 4 (see Amd. 5), in the cross-hatched row for
row 18, insert a zone corresponding to the positions
1800-18AF containing the word:

Mongolian
centred on a white background.

After page 75

Add the following new tables titled:

Table 245 - Row 18: MONGOLIAN

and:

Table 246 - Row 18: MONGOLIAN

(See pages 2–5 below)

Page 84. Table 35 - Row 20: GENERAL
PUNCTUATION

Insert the following graphic symbols at the indicated
positions in the table, replacing existing entries which
are indicated by a hatched fill.

2F:

48:

49:

Page 85, Table 35 - Row 20: GENERAL
PUNCTUATION

Insert the following character name entries at the
indicated positions in the table, replacing the existing
entries which read “(This position shall not be used)”.

hex Name
2F NARROW NO-BREAK SPACE
48 QUESTION EXCLAMATION MARK
49 EXCLAMATION QUESTION MARK

»
º
¹

1
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180 181 182 183 184 185 186 187

� �   ° À Ð à ð

� � ¡ ± Á Ñ á ñ

� � ¢ ² Â Ò â ò

� � £ ³ Ã Ó ã ó

� � ¤ ´ Ä Ô ä ô

� � ¥ µ Å Õ å õ

� � ¦ ¶ Æ Ö æ ö

� � § · Ç × ç ÷

� � ¨ ¸ È Ø è

� � © ¹ É Ù é

� ª º ~ Ú ê

� « » Ë Û ë

� ¬ ¼ Ì Ü ì

�  ½ Í Ý í

� ® ¾ Î Þ î

¯ ¿ Ï ß ï

0
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5
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8
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B

C
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E

F
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TABLE 245 - Row 18: MONGOLIAN

G = 00
P = 00

2

000 016 032 048 064 080 096 112

001 017 033 049 065 081 097 113

002 018 034 050 066 082 098 114

003 019 035 051 067 083 099 115

004 020 036 052 068 084 100 116

005 021 037 053 069 085 101 117

006 022 038 054 070 086 102 118

007 023 039 055 071 087 103 119

008 024 040 056 072 088 104 120

009 025 041 057 073 089 105 121

010 026 042 058 074 090 106 122

011 027 043 059 075 091 107 123

012 028 044 060 076 092 108 124

013 029 045 061 077 093 109 125

014 030 046 062 078 094 110 126

015 031 047 063 079 095 111 127
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3

dec

000
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088

hex

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
0A
0B
0C
0D
0E
0F
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
2A
2B
2C
2D
2E
2F
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
3A
3B
3C
3D
3E
3F
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
4A
4B
4C
4D
4E
4F
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Name

MONGOLIAN BIRGA
MONGOLIAN ELLIPSIS
MONGOLIAN COMMA
MONGOLIAN FULL STOP
MONGOLIAN COLON
MONGOLIAN FOUR DOTS
MONGOLIAN TODO SOFT HYPHEN
MONGOLIAN SIBE SYLLABLE BOUNDARY MARKER
MONGOLIAN MANCHU COMMA
MONGOLIAN MANCHU FULL STOP
MONGOLIAN NIRUGU
MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR ONE
MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR TWO
MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR THREE
MONGOLIAN VOWEL SEPARATOR
(This position shall not be used)
MONGOLIAN DIGIT ZERO
MONGOLIAN DIGIT ONE
MONGOLIAN DIGIT TWO
MONGOLIAN DIGIT THREE
MONGOLIAN DIGIT FOUR
MONGOLIAN DIGIT FIVE 
MONGOLIAN DIGIT SIX
MONGOLIAN DIGIT SEVEN 
MONGOLIAN DIGIT EIGHT
MONGOLIAN DIGIT NINE
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
MONGOLIAN LETTER A
MONGOLIAN LETTER E
MONGOLIAN LETTER I
MONGOLIAN LETTER O
MONGOLIAN LETTER U
MONGOLIAN LETTER OE
MONGOLIAN LETTER UE
MONGOLIAN LETTER EE
MONGOLIAN LETTER NA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ANG
MONGOLIAN LETTER BA
MONGOLIAN LETTER PA
MONGOLIAN LETTER QA
MONGOLIAN LETTER GA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MA
MONGOLIAN LETTER LA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TA
MONGOLIAN LETTER DA
MONGOLIAN LETTER CHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER JA
MONGOLIAN LETTER YA
MONGOLIAN LETTER RA
MONGOLIAN LETTER WA
MONGOLIAN LETTER FA
MONGOLIAN LETTER KA
MONGOLIAN LETTER KHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TSA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ZA
MONGOLIAN LETTER HAA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ZRA
MONGOLIAN LETTER LHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ZHI
MONGOLIAN LETTER CHI 
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO LONG VOWEL SIGN
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO E
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO I
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO O
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO U
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO OE
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO UE
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO ANG
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO BA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO PA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO QA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO GA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO MA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO TA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO DA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO CHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO JA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO TSA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO YA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO WA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO KA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO GAA

dec

089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

hex

59
5A
5B
5C
5D
5E
5F
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
7A
7B
7C
7D
7E
7F

Name

MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO HAA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO JIA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO NIA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO DZA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE E
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE I
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE IY
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE UE
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE U
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE ANG
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE KA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE GA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE HA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE PA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE SHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE TA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE DA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE JA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE FA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE GAA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE HAA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE TSA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE ZA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE RAA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE CHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE ZHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU I
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU KA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU RA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU FA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ZHA
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
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TABLE 245 - Row 18: MONGOLIAN

Group 00 Plane 00 Row 18
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TABLE 246 - Row 18: MONGOLIAN

G = 00
P = 00

4

128 144 160

129 145 161

130 146 162

131 147 163

132 148 164

133 149 165

134 150 166

135 151 167

136 152 168

137 153 169

138 154 170

139 155 171

140 156 172

141 157 173

142 158 174

143 159 176
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dec

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

hex

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
8A
8B
8C
8D
8E
8F
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
9A
9B
9C
9D
9E
9F
A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF

Name

MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI ANUSVARA ONE
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI VISARGA ONE
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DAMARU
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI UBADAMA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI INVERTED UBADAMA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI BALUDA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI THREE BALUDA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI A
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI I
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI KA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI NGA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI CA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI TTA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI TTHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DDA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI NNA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI TA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI PA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI PHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI SSA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI ZHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI ZA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI AH
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO ALI GALI TA
MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO ALI GALI ZHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI GHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI NGA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI CA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI JHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI TTA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI DDHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI TA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI DHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI SSA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI CYA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI ZHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI ZA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI HALF U
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI HALF YA
MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI BHA
MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DAGALGA
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)
(This position shall not be used)

dec hex Name
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TABLE 246 - Row 18: MONGOLIAN

Group 00 Plane 00 Row 18
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Page 700, Annex A

In the list of collection numbers and names, insert a
new entry after 88 KHMER (see Amd. 25) as follows:

89 MONGOLIAN 1800-18AF

Page 703, Annex B

In B.1, List of all combining characters, after the entry
(see Amd. 6) 

0FB9 TIBETAN SUBJOINED LETTER KSSA
insert a new entry as shown below:

18A9 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DAGALGA

Page 707, Annex D

In Annex D add new subclause after D.1.3 as follows:

D.1.4 Other boundary indicators

NARROW NO-BREAK SPACE (202F): This
character is a non-breaking space. It is similar to
00A0 NO-BREAK SPACE, except that it is rendered
with a narrower width. When used with the Mongolian
script this character is usually rendered at one-third of
the width of a normal space, and it separates a suffix
from the Mongolian word-stem. This allows for the
normal rules of Mongolian character shaping to apply,
while indicating that there is no word boundary at that
position.

Page 708, Annex D

In Annex D add new subclause after D.2.4 as follows:

D.2.5 Mongolian shaping selectors

The following characters are used in conjunction with
the letters in the Mongolian script.

MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR ONE
(180B);

MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR TWO
(180C);

MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR
THREE (180D):

A Mongolian Free Variation Selector character may
immediately follow another character from the
Mongolian collection to indicate a specific variant form
of graphic symbol for that character, when the
appropriate variant cannot be determined from the
context. For each Mongolian character the number of
variant forms that it can take is predetermined within
each context. This number does not exceed three for
any character.

MONGOLIAN VOWEL SEPARATOR (180E):

This character may be used between the Mongolian
letter A or the Mongolian letter E at the end of a word

and the preceding consonant letter. It indicates a
special form of the graphic symbol for the letter A or E
and the preceding consonant. When rendered in
visible form it is generally shown as a narrow space
between the letters, but it may sometimes be shown
as a distinct graphic symbol to assist the user.

Page 721, Annex E
After the entry 

0021 EXCLAMATION MARK
insert a new entry as shown below:

2049 EXCLAMATION QUESTION MARK

Page 735, Annex E
After the entry 

02C8 MODIFIER LETTER VERTICAL LINE
insert new entries as shown below:

1800 MONGOLIAN BIRGA
1804 MONGOLIAN COLON
1802 MONGOLIAN COMMA
1818 MONGOLIAN DIGIT EIGHT
1815 MONGOLIAN DIGIT FIVE 
1814 MONGOLIAN DIGIT FOUR
1819 MONGOLIAN DIGIT NINE
1811 MONGOLIAN DIGIT ONE
1817 MONGOLIAN DIGIT SEVEN 
1816 MONGOLIAN DIGIT SIX
1813 MONGOLIAN DIGIT THREE
1812 MONGOLIAN DIGIT TWO
1810 MONGOLIAN DIGIT ZERO
1801 MONGOLIAN ELLIPSIS
1805 MONGOLIAN FOUR DOTS
180B MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR ONE
180D MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR THREE
180C MONGOLIAN FREE VARIATION SELECTOR TWO
1803 MONGOLIAN FULL STOP
1820 MONGOLIAN LETTER A
1887 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI A
1897 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI AH
1880 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI ANUSVARA ONE
1885 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI BALUDA
188B MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI CA
1891 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DA
18A9 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DAGALGA
1882 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DAMARU
188E MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI DDA
18A6 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI HALF U
18A7 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI HALF YA
1888 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI I
1884 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI INVERTED UBADAMA
1889 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI KA
188A MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI NGA
188F MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI NNA
1892 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI PA
1893 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI PHA
1894 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI SSA
1890 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI TA
1886 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI THREE BALUDA
188C MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI TTA
188D MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI TTHA
1883 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI UBADAMA
1881 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI VISARGA ONE
1896 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI ZA

6
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1895 MONGOLIAN LETTER ALI GALI ZHA
1829 MONGOLIAN LETTER ANG
182A MONGOLIAN LETTER BA
1834 MONGOLIAN LETTER CHA
1842 MONGOLIAN LETTER CHI 
1833 MONGOLIAN LETTER DA
1821 MONGOLIAN LETTER E
1827 MONGOLIAN LETTER EE
1839 MONGOLIAN LETTER FA
182D MONGOLIAN LETTER GA
183E MONGOLIAN LETTER HAA
1822 MONGOLIAN LETTER I
1835 MONGOLIAN LETTER JA
183A MONGOLIAN LETTER KA
183B MONGOLIAN LETTER KHA
182F MONGOLIAN LETTER LA
1840 MONGOLIAN LETTER LHA
182E MONGOLIAN LETTER MA
18A8 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI BHA
189C MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI CA
18A3 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI CYA
189F MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI DDHA
18A1 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI DHA
189A MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI GHA
189D MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI JHA
189B MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI NGA
18A2 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI SSA
18A0 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI TA
189E MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI TTA
18A5 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI ZA
18A4 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ALI GALI ZHA
1876 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU FA
1873 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU I
1874 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU KA
1875 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU RA
1877 MONGOLIAN LETTER MANCHU ZHA
1828 MONGOLIAN LETTER NA
1823 MONGOLIAN LETTER O
1825 MONGOLIAN LETTER OE
182B MONGOLIAN LETTER PA
182C MONGOLIAN LETTER QA
1837 MONGOLIAN LETTER RA
1830 MONGOLIAN LETTER SA
1831 MONGOLIAN LETTER SHA
1862 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE ANG
1871 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE CHA
1869 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE DA
185D MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE E
186B MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE FA
1864 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE GA
186C MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE GAA
1865 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE HA
186D MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE HAA
185E MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE I
185F MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE IY
186A MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE JA
1863 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE KA
1866 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE PA
1870 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE RAA
1867 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE SHA
1868 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE TA
186E MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE TSA
1861 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE U
1860 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE UE
186F MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE ZA
1872 MONGOLIAN LETTER SIBE ZHA
1832 MONGOLIAN LETTER TA
1898 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO ALI GALI TA
1899 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO ALI GALI ZHA
184A MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO ANG

184B MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO BA
1852 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO CHA
1851 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO DA
185C MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO DZA
1844 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO E
184E MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO GA
1858 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO GAA
1859 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO HAA
1845 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO I
1853 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO JA
185A MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO JIA
1857 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO KA
1843 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODOLONG VOWEL SIGN
184F MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO MA
185B MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO NIA
1846 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO O
1848 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO OE
184C MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO PA
184D MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO QA
1850 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO TA
1854 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO TSA
1847 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO U
1849 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO UE
1856 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO WA
1855 MONGOLIAN LETTER TODO YA
183C MONGOLIAN LETTER TSA
1824 MONGOLIAN LETTER U
1826 MONGOLIAN LETTER UE
1838 MONGOLIAN LETTER WA
1836 MONGOLIAN LETTER A
183D MONGOLIAN LETTER ZA
1841 MONGOLIAN LETTER ZHI
183F MONGOLIAN LETTER ZRA
1808 MONGOLIAN MANCHU COMMA
1809 MONGOLIAN MANCHU FULL STOP
180A MONGOLIAN NIRUGU
1807 MONGOLIAN SIBE SYLLABLE BOUNDARY MARKER
1806 MONGOLIAN TODO SOFT HYPHEN
180E MONGOLIAN VOWEL SEPARATOR

Page 736, Annex E
After the entry 

22BC NAND
insert a new entry as shown below:

202F NARROW NO-BREAK SPACE

Page 737, Annex E
After the entry 

2669 QUARTER NOTE
insert a new entry as shown below:

2048 QUESTION EXCLAMATION MARK

Page 754, Annex N

Delete the entry 

- Mongolian
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